## DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN TENDER INVITATION NOTICE NO. 05/2021-22/DMC

## No. DMN-DMC0TECH(TEND)/1/2019-CO DMC/ 4 53 , Dated : ) 8.06.2021

The Daman Municipal Council invites the sealed item rate tender from the agency (a Not for Profit Organization, or an NGO or Firm, Proprietorship concern, or a company or a legal person) for the below mentioned work upto 3.00 p.m. on **02.07.2021**. The tender will be opened on the same day if possible, at **4.00 p.m.** at the office of the Daman Municipal Council in presence of tenderers who wish to attend. If the office happen to be closed on the date of receipt of the tender as specified in the tender, the same will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Amount of EMD (in Rs.)	Tender Fees (Non Refundable)	Time Limit
01	Request for Proposal (RFP) for operation and maintenance of Public/Community Toilets of Daman Municipal area. [4 <sup>th</sup> Call]	25,000.00	1,000.00	5 Years

The applications for issue of blank tender shall be received by the Tender Clerk by this office up to 29.06.2021 upto 3.00 p.m.

The Tender Form may be purchased upto **3.00 p.m.** on **30.06.2021**. Blank tenders will not be supplied by post. The tender notice can also be seen on the official website www.daman.nic.in.

The following documents to be submitted along with application.

- (1) Experience Certificate of operating and maintaining toilets of any government and private organisation for 3 years.
- (2) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) of any Nationalized or scheduled Bank in favour of "The Chief Officer, DMC, Daman".
- (3) Copy of PAN Card, GST Registration and EPF Registration.
- (4) IT returns of the last 3 years.

The tenderer should fulfill all the criteria / conditions, failing which tender will be rejected summarily.

Right to issue blank Tender Form and to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the undersigned.

(Arun Gupta) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.

Copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.

## COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION TO :-

Advisor to Hon. Administrator, Secretariat, Daman The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman. The Collector, Daman. The Chief Engineer, PWD, Daman.

Copy to :

Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No. I,II,III & IV, Daman Hon'ble President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman. Account Section, Daman Municipal Council, Daman. All the Municipal Notice Boards. N.I.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site <u>www.daman.nic.in</u>